Newsroom
August 20, 2020
1

min

Press Release

Twenty-Eight Perkins Coie Attorneys Named 2021 L awyersof the
Year by Best L awyers®

SEATTLE (August 20, 2020) — Perkins Coieis proud to announce that 28 of its attorneys from 11 metropolitan

areas have been named 2021 Lawyers of the Y ear by Best Lawyers®.

The Best Lawyersin America list is based on exhaustive peer-review assessments conducted with thousands of
leading lawyers each year. Lawyers being honored as "Lawyer of the Year" are selected based on particularly
impressive voting averages and high ratings received during the process for their abilities, professionalism, and

integrity.

The Perkins Coie attorneys named 2021 Lawyers of the Y ear are:

Attorney

Michael E. Kreger
Thomas M. Daniel
Stephen C. Hardesty
AlexandraR. Cole
Jason Day

Michael L. Bender
Peter J. Kinsella

Chad S. Campbell
Christopher D. Thomas
H. Michael Clyde
Joel W. Nomkin
Shane R. Swindle

Nell Nathanson
Stephen F. English
Bing Ai

Barbara J. Schussman
Cecily Talbert Barclay

Practicing in

Construction Law

Labor Law - Management
Mergers and Acquisitions Law
Construction Law

Corporate Governance Law
Criminal Defense: White-Collar
Technology Law

Litigation - Patent

Litigation - Environmental
Antitrust Law
Bet-the-Company Litigation
Environmenta Law

Venture Capital Law

Litigation - Mergers and Acquisitions
Patent Law

Land Use and Zoning Law
Energy Law

Meredith Jones-M cK eown Construction Law

James G. Sndll
David B. Robbins
J. Thomas Cristy

L. John lani
Pamela J. Anderson

Technology Law

Litigation - Health Care
Employee Benefits (ERISA) Law
Mining Law

Energy Regulatory Law

Metropolitan Area
Anchorage
Anchorage
Boise
Chicago
Denver
Denver
Denver
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Phoenix
Portland
Portland

San Diego
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Francisco
San Jose
Seattle
Seattle
Sedttle
Sedttle


https://perkinscoie.com/newsroom

Philip A. Thompson Education Law Sedttle
V. L. Woolston Mass Tort Litigation/Class Actions - Defendants ~ Seattle
Michael P. House Trade and Finance Law (2020 China: Global Firms) Beijing

Perkins Coie is aleading global law firm, dedicated to helping the world's most innovative companies solve the
legal and business challenges of tomorrow. Learn about our work and values here.

Media Inquiries: Please email Justin Cole, Head of Media Relations.

Contact

Alexandra Cole

Partner
ACole@perkinscoie.com  312.324.8686

Jason Day

Partner
JDay @perkinscoie.com  303.291.2362

Peter J. Kinsdlla

Partner
PKinsella@perkinscoie.com  303.291.2328
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Chad S. Campbdll

Partner
ICSCarnpbeI | @perkinscoie.com  602.351.8393

Christopher D. Thomas

Partner
CThomas@perkinscoie.com  602.351.8045

Michael Clyde

Partner
erki_nscoie.com 650.838.4416

Joel W. Nomkin

Of Counsdl
JNomkin@perkinscoie.com  602.351.8185
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ShaneR. Swindle

Partner
SSwindle@perkinscoie.com  602.351.8384

Neil Nathanson

Of Counsdl
NNathanson@perkinscoie.com _503.727.2027

]

Stephen F. English

Partner
SEnglish@perkinscoie.com  503.727.2003

Bing Al

Partner
Ai@perkinscoie.com  858.720.5707
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Barbara J. Schussman

Partner

BSchussma?@perki nscoie.com  415.344.7168

Cecily T. Barclay

Partner
CBarclay@perkinscoie.com  415.344.7117

M eredith Jones-M cK eown

Partner

M JonesM cK eown@perkinscoie.com  415.344.7097
—— !

James G. Snéll

Partner
JSnell @perkinscoie.com  650.838.4367
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David B. Robbhins

Partner
DRobbins@perkinscoie.com  206.359.6745

J. Thomas Cristy

Partner
TCristy@perkinscoie.com  206.359.8648

L. John lani

Of Counsdl
Jlani @perkinscoie.com  206.359.6689
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Pamela J. Anderson

Partner
PJAnderson@perkinscoie.com  425.635.1417
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Philip A. Thompson

Of Counsel
PThompson@perkinscoie.com  425.635.1425

V. L.Woolston

Partner
VWoolston@perkinscoie.com _206.359.8514

Michad P. House

Partner
MHouse@perkinscoie.com  202.654.6288

Exploremorein

Antitrust & Unfair Competition  Bankruptcy & Restructuring  Class Action Defense Construction
Corporate Governance  Corporate Law  Environment, Energy & Resources  Environmental Litigation

Intellectual Property Law  Labor & Employment  Land Use & Development  Mergers & Acguisitions

Patent Litigation  Patent Prosecution & Portfolio Counseling  Technology Transactions & Privacy Law
White Collar & Investigations  Educational Institutions & Services  Energy Infrastructure & Clean
Technology Hedlthcare Mining  Technology & Communications
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